

شركـة مجموعـة سنـــام القابضــة (ش.م.ك. ع) SANAM Group Holding Company (K.P.S.C)

DATE : August 12, 2025 Ref : SNM/OC/168/25

To: Boursa Kuwait Company

To: Capital Markets Authority

After Greetings ,,,

<u>Subject</u>: Disclosure of Material Information of <u>SANAM Group Holding Company (K.P.S.C)</u>

Reference to the above-mentioned subject, and in compliance with the requirements of the article of disclosures of essential information from book Ten (Disclosure and Transparency) of the bylaws of the Capital Markets Authority Law and Regulating Securities Activities and its amendments, and accordingly, attached is the disclosure form of material information as per Appendix No. (11).

Best Regards ,,,

الكويت في : 12 أغسطس 2025 المرجع : SNM/OC/168/25

السادة / شركة بورصة الكويت المحترمين.

السادة / هيئة أسـواق المال المحترمين.

تحية طيبة وبعد ،،،

الموضوع: الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية لشركة مجموعة سنام القابضة (ش.م.ك.ع)

بالإشــــارة إلى الموضوع أعـــلاه ، والتزاما بمتطلبات الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية من الكتاب العاشر (الإفصاح والشفافية) من اللائحة التنفيذية لقانون هيئة أســواق المال وتنظيم نشــاط الأوراق المالية وتعديلاته.

نرفق لكم نموذج الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية وفقاً للملحق رقم (11).

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام ،،،

د. سليمان طارق العبدالجادر

نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة والرئيس التنفيذي

Dr. Sulaiman T. Al- Abduljader

Vice Chairman & CEO





شركـة مجموعـة سنــام القابضـة (ش.م.ك. ع) SANAM Group Holding Company (K.P.S.C)

Disclosure of Material Information Form		نموذج الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية	
Date:	Augus	st 12, 2025	التاريخ:
Listed Company Name:		اسم الشركة المدرجة:	
SANAM Group Holding Company K.P.S.C		شركة مجموعة سنام القابضة ش.م.ك.ع	
Material Information:		المعلومات الجوهرية:	
The Board of Directors of SANAM Group Holding Company, in its meeting held today, 12/08/2025, approved that one of its subsidiaries will enter into a Sale and Repurchase Agreement (Repo Agreement) with a related party. The agreement has a term of six months and a value of KWD 2,009,018. It is worth noting that the nature of the relationship between the parties to the agreement arises from overlapping indirect ownerships, as well as a common Board member in the parent companies of both parties.		وافق مجلس إدارة شركة مجموعة سنام القابضة في جلسته المنعقدة اليوم بتاريخ 2025/08/12 على أن تقوم إحدى الشركات التابعة لها بالتوقيع على اتفاقية بيع وإعادة شراء (Repo التابعة لها بالتوقيع على اتفاقية بيع وإعادة شراء (Agreement Agreement) مع طرف ذو صله، مدة الاتفاقية ستة أشهر، وتبلغ قيمتها 2,009,018 د.ك.، والجدير بالذكر أن طبيعة العلاقة بين طرفي الاتفاقية ناتجة عن تداخل الملكيات غير المباشرة وعضو مجلس إدارة مشترك بين الشركتين الأم لطرفي العلاقة .	
Significant Effect of the Essential information on the financial position of the Company:		أثر المعلومة الجوهرية على المركز المالي للشركة:	
 The financial impact on the consolidated financial position is as follows: 1- An increase in accounts receivable and other debit balances by KWD 2,009,018. 2- A decrease in cash and cash equivalents by KWD 2,009,018. The financial impact will be reflected in the consolidated financial statements for the period ending on 30 September 2025. 		أن الأثر المالي على المركز المالي المجمع كما يلي: 1- زيادة ارصدة المدينون والارصدة المدينة الأخرى بمبلغ 2,009,018 د.ك. 2- انخفاض ارصدة النقد والنقد المعادل بمبلغ 2,009,018 د.ك. سيظهر الأثر المالي بالبيانات المالية المجمعة المنتهية في 30سبتمبر 2025	





